
Lourdes (17-6, 11-6) -vs- Rochester Christian (Mich.) (16-7, 11-6)
02/04/26 at Garth Pleasant Arena

 
 

 
 
Lourdes 76

Rochester Christian (Mich.) 82

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Garth Pleasant Arena
Referees: Shanear Trice, Andrew Otten, Larry Martin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lourdes 33 43 76
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 34 48 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Adonus Abrams * 39 11-20 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 6 25
01 Derek Fairley * 34 9-18 4-10 1-2 2-2 4 2 3 0 0 2 23
10 Stephen Coleman Jr. * 29 4-8 0-3 3-3 1-6 7 2 2 2 1 1 11
34 Charlie Wood * 20 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 1 3 1 7
20 Karter Koester * 27 1-7 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 0 3
14 Antwuan Hathcock Jr. 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 5
22 Jayden Jones 18 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ben Morrison 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Blake Robison 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 7-26 7-10 9-21 30 20 9 12 5 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63% 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 18-38   47.37% 2-13   15.38% 5-6   83.33%
Total 31-70   44.3% 7-26   26.9% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 9 1st-10:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Tymias Williams * 38 6-17 0-3 10-13 3-4 7 1 4 5 1 3 22
10 Linden Holder * 37 6-8 5-5 3-4 1-6 7 2 5 3 0 0 20
02 Darnell Turner Jr. * 33 7-14 1-4 2-2 4-5 9 5 2 2 0 1 17
24 James Fisher * 35 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 3 2 4 1 3 10
08 Dustin Farrow * 24 3-7 2-4 1-3 0-5 5 0 1 4 0 1 9
11 Tyler Allen 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
01 Ashton Goul 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jamil Mashhour 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Mason Parker 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Cyrus Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Vir Chowdhary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 8-20 16-22 16-31 47 13 16 20 2 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 2-11   18.18% 10-14   71.43%
Second Half 18-31   58.06% 6-9   66.67% 6-8   75.00%
Total 29-64   45.3% 8-20   40.0% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 4
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
07:49



1st Half Box Score
Lourdes 33

Rochester Christian (Mich.) 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Adonus Abrams 20 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 4 7
1 Derek Fairley 15 6-10 3-6 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 16
10 Stephen Coleman Jr. 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0
34 Charlie Wood 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0
20 Karter Koester 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
14 Antwuan Hathcock Jr. 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
22 Jayden Jones 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ben Morrison 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Blake Robison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 5-13 2-4 4-10 14 11 5 7 3 8 33
40.6% 38.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Tymias Williams 18 3-12 0-3 6-8 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 2 12
10 Linden Holder 18 3-3 2-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 9
2 Darnell Turner Jr. 14 3-7 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 1 8
24 James Fisher 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 2 0
8 Dustin Farrow 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 1
11 Tyler Allen 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Ashton Goul 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jamil Mashhour 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mason Parker 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Cyrus Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Vir Chowdhary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 2-11 10-14 13-16 29 4 4 12 1 5 34
33.3% 18.2% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Lourdes 43

Rochester Christian (Mich.) 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Adonus Abrams 19 8-12 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 18
1 Derek Fairley 19 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 7
10 Stephen Coleman Jr. 19 4-6 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 11
34 Charlie Wood 10 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
20 Karter Koester 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Antwuan Hathcock Jr. 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Jayden Jones 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ben Morrison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Blake Robison 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 2-13 5-6 5-11 16 9 4 5 2 2 43
47.4% 15.4% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Tymias Williams 20 3-5 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 1 3 2 1 1 10
10 Linden Holder 19 3-5 3-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 0 11
2 Darnell Turner Jr. 19 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 0 9
24 James Fisher 19 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 1 10
8 Dustin Farrow 16 3-5 2-3 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
11 Tyler Allen 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashton Goul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jamil Mashhour 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mason Parker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cyrus Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Vir Chowdhary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 6-9 6-8 3-15 18 9 12 8 1 3 48
58.1% 66.7% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rochester Christian (Mich.)
FOUL  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 19:45

19:45 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 19:26
19:25 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
19:23 TURNOVER  by HOLDER,LINDEN

STEAL  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 19:21
GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS(fastbreak) 19:18 2-2
ASSIST  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --

19:05 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOLDER,LINDEN
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,CHARLIE 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
18:32 MISS 3PTR by JR,DARNELL TURNER

REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,ADONUS --
GOOD 3PTR by ABRAMS,ADONUS 18:24 5-4 V 1

18:10 MISS 3PTR by FARROW,DUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 18:02
REBOUND OFF by FAIRLEY,DEREK --
TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 17:55

17:53 STEAL  by FISHER,JAMES
17:48 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY,DEREK 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,LINDEN

FOUL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 17:19
17:19 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by FARROW,DUSTIN
17:19 MISS FT by FARROW,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,ADONUS 16:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:55 SUB IN by ALLEN,TYLER
16:55 SUB OUT by FARROW,DUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 16:50
16:50 BLOCK  by FISHER,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by KOESTER,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DARNELL TURNER
16:30 MISS LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER

BLOCK  by WOOD,CHARLIE 16:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KOESTER,KARTER 16:28
16:25 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
TURNOVER  by KOESTER,KARTER 16:17

16:16 STEAL  by JR,DARNELL TURNER

16:13 5-9 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,LINDEN

15:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 15:32
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRLEY,DEREK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:26 7-9 H 2

15:18 FOUL  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
15:18 TURNOVER  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
15:18 SUB IN by MASHHOUR,JAMIL
15:18 SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 14:54 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by FAIRLEY,DEREK --

14:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS



-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DARNELL TURNER
14:30 MISS 3PTR by MASHHOUR,JAMIL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:27 SUB IN by GOUL,ASHTON
14:27 SUB OUT by JR,DARNELL TURNER
14:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:20 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TYLER

STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 14:20
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:20 12-9 V 3

14:20 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TYLER
STEAL  by FAIRLEY,DEREK 14:20
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRLEY,DEREK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:20 14-9 V 5

13:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
STEAL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 13:48
MISS 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:34 SUB IN by PARKER,MASON
13:34 SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES
13:34 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TYLER
13:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
13:21 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JAMES
13:18 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MASON

12:29 MISS 3PTR by GOUL,ASHTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MASHHOUR,JAMIL

12:20 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GOUL,ASHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,MASON

11:56 FOUL  by GOUL,ASHTON
GOOD FT by FAIRLEY,DEREK 11:56 15-11 V 4
MISS FT by FAIRLEY,DEREK 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES
SUB IN by JONES,JAYDEN 11:56
SUB IN by MORRISON,BEN 11:56
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 11:56
SUB OUT by KOESTER,KARTER 11:56

11:56 SUB IN by FARROW,DUSTIN
11:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
11:56 SUB OUT by MASHHOUR,JAMIL
11:56 SUB OUT by GOUL,ASHTON
11:41 TURNOVER  by FARROW,DUSTIN

STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 11:40
TURNOVER  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 11:39

11:22 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JAMES
STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 11:22
GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK(fastbreak) 11:18 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,ADONUS --

11:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
REBOUND DEF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAYDEN(in the paint) 10:38 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
FOUL  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 10:24

10:24 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
10:24 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

SUB IN by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 10:24
SUB OUT by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 10:24

10:24 SUB IN by JR,DARNELL TURNER
10:24 SUB OUT by HOLDER,LINDEN

MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,DUSTIN

09:53 20-15 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,ADONUS 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,DUSTIN

FOUL  by JONES,JAYDEN 09:24
09:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBISON,BLAKE 09:24
SUB OUT by FAIRLEY,DEREK 09:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:16 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MASON
09:11 SUB IN by ALLEN,TYLER
09:11 SUB OUT by PARKER,MASON
08:50 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
08:50 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:50 SUB IN by HOLDER,LINDEN
08:50 SUB OUT by FARROW,DUSTIN
08:43 20-18 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDER,LINDEN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DARNELL TURNER
08:07 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDEN 07:54
REBOUND OFF by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK(in the paint) 07:51 22-18 V 4

07:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by ROBISON,BLAKE 07:06

07:05 STEAL  by FISHER,JAMES
07:03 22-20 V 2 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYDEN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DARNELL TURNER
06:30 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER(in the paint)

FOUL  by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 06:15
TURNOVER  by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 06:15
SUB IN by KOESTER,KARTER 06:15
SUB OUT by MORRISON,BEN 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by MASHHOUR,JAMIL
06:15 SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES
06:03 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDER,LINDEN

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,TYLER
TURNOVER  by KOESTER,KARTER 05:42

05:41 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
FOUL  by ROBISON,BLAKE 05:36

05:36 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
05:36 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 05:09 25-27 H 2
04:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDEN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,LINDEN
04:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DARNELL TURNER
04:24 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER(in the paint)
03:59 FOUL  by ALLEN,TYLER
03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 03:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 03:59 26-29 H 3
SUB IN by WOOD,CHARLIE 03:59
SUB IN by FAIRLEY,DEREK 03:59



SUB IN by MORRISON,BEN 03:59
SUB OUT by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 03:59
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDEN 03:59
SUB OUT by ROBISON,BLAKE 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES
03:59 SUB IN by FARROW,DUSTIN
03:59 SUB OUT by MASHHOUR,JAMIL
03:59 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TYLER
03:46 TURNOVER  by FARROW,DUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,CHARLIE 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

03:17 TURNOVER  by FARROW,DUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES
02:44 MISS LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER

BLOCK  by WOOD,CHARLIE 02:44
REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 02:38 29-29
FOUL  by MORRISON,BEN 02:22

02:22 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BEN --

02:22 SUB IN by ALLEN,TYLER
02:22 SUB OUT by FARROW,DUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,DEREK 02:06 31-29 V 2
01:55 MISS LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER

BLOCK  by WOOD,CHARLIE 01:55
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DARNELL TURNER

FOUL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 01:52
01:52 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by JR,DARNELL TURNER
01:52 31-31 GOOD FT by JR,DARNELL TURNER

SUB IN by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 01:52
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by GOUL,ASHTON
01:52 SUB OUT by HOLDER,LINDEN

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DARNELL TURNER

01:31 MISS 3PTR by GOUL,ASHTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:29 FOUL  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
01:29 SUB IN by HOLDER,LINDEN
01:29 SUB OUT by JR,DARNELL TURNER

GOOD DUNK by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK(in the paint) 01:14 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,ADONUS --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
-- REBOUND OFF by GOUL,ASHTON

00:51 MISS LAYUP by GOUL,ASHTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

00:49 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS(in the paint)
FOUL  by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

00:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
STEAL  by FAIRLEY,DEREK 00:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33

00:33 SUB IN by FARROW,DUSTIN
00:33 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GOUL,ASHTON

00:05 MISS LAYUP by FARROW,DUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLDER,LINDEN

FOUL  by FAIRLEY,DEREK 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by HOLDER,LINDEN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by HOLDER,LINDEN
00:04 SUB IN by WATKINS,CYRUS
00:04 SUB IN by CHOWDHARY,VIR
00:04 SUB OUT by FARROW,DUSTIN
00:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rochester Christian (Mich.)
19:46 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,LINDEN

FOUL  by FAIRLEY,DEREK 19:13
19:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:36 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 18:08

17:55 MISS 3PTR by JR,DARNELL TURNER
REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,DEREK --
GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 17:40 36-38 H 2

17:28 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FARROW,DUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by HOLDER,LINDEN

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 17:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,DUSTIN

17:02 TURNOVER  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 17:01
GOOD DUNK by ABRAMS,ADONUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:59 38-41 H 3

16:35 TURNOVER  by HOLDER,LINDEN
16:35 SUB IN by ALLEN,TYLER
16:35 SUB OUT by FARROW,DUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,CHARLIE(in the paint) 16:19 40-41 H 1

16:13 40-43 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLDER,LINDEN
GOOD LAYUP by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN(in the paint) 15:59 42-43 H 1

15:39 MISS LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DARNELL TURNER

FOUL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 15:33
15:33 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
15:33 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

SUB IN by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 15:33
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 15:33
MISS LAYUP by FAIRLEY,DEREK 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TYLER
15:09 42-48 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDER,LINDEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
TURNOVER  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 14:51

14:50 STEAL  by FISHER,JAMES
14:47 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDER,LINDEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY,DEREK(in the paint) 14:29 44-51 H 7

14:22 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JAMES
14:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,JAYDEN 14:22
SUB OUT by KOESTER,KARTER 14:22
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRLEY,DEREK(in the paint) 14:05 46-51 H 5

13:38 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JAMES



13:35 46-53 H 7 GOOD DUNK by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 13:13 48-53 H 5

12:43 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TYLER
BLOCK  by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 12:43
REBOUND DEF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:39 50-53 H 3
FOUL  by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by FARROW,DUSTIN
12:25 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TYLER
12:16 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK --
MISS LAYUP by FAIRLEY,DEREK 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,DUSTIN
11:46 MISS LAYUP by FARROW,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:42 50-55 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES

10:56 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS(in the paint) 10:37 52-57 H 5
10:20 52-60 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDER,LINDEN

MISS 3PTR by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,LINDEN

09:50 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FARROW,DUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JAMES

09:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,DUSTIN

09:19 52-65 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FARROW,DUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by JR,DARNELL TURNER

08:58 FOUL  by FISHER,JAMES
08:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MORRISON,BEN 08:58
SUB IN by WOOD,CHARLIE 08:58
SUB IN by ROBISON,BLAKE 08:58
SUB OUT by JR,ANTWUAN HATHCOCK 08:58
SUB OUT by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 08:58
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,ADONUS 08:58
MISS 3PTR by ROBISON,BLAKE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DARNELL TURNER
FOUL  by JONES,JAYDEN 08:38

08:25 TURNOVER  by FARROW,DUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDEN 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
08:07 FOUL  by FISHER,JAMES

TURNOVER  by ROBISON,BLAKE 07:56
07:55 STEAL  by FARROW,DUSTIN

07:51 52-67 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLDER,LINDEN
FOUL  by JONES,JAYDEN 07:49

07:49 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
SUB IN by ABRAMS,ADONUS 07:49
SUB IN by KOESTER,KARTER 07:49
SUB IN by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 07:49
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDEN 07:49
SUB OUT by MORRISON,BEN 07:49
SUB OUT by FAIRLEY,DEREK 07:49
MISS LAYUP by ROBISON,BLAKE 07:38



-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES
07:07 MISS LAYUP by HOLDER,LINDEN

BLOCK  by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by FAIRLEY,DEREK 07:07
SUB OUT by ROBISON,BLAKE 07:07
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,CHARLIE(in the paint) 06:55 54-68 H 14
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,ADONUS --

06:55 FOUL  by HOLDER,LINDEN
GOOD FT by WOOD,CHARLIE 06:55 55-68 H 13

06:31 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLDER,LINDEN

FOUL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 06:12
TURNOVER  by WOOD,CHARLIE 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by MASHHOUR,JAMIL
06:12 SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES
05:54 MISS 3PTR by JR,DARNELL TURNER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,CHARLIE(in the paint) 05:46 57-70 H 13
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,ADONUS --

05:31 57-72 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DARNELL TURNER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FARROW,DUSTIN

05:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS(in the paint) 05:18 59-72 H 13
05:18 FOUL  by HOLDER,LINDEN

GOOD FT by ABRAMS,ADONUS 05:18 60-72 H 12
05:18 SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES
05:18 SUB OUT by MASHHOUR,JAMIL
05:02 MISS 3PTR by FARROW,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY,DEREK --
MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS 04:53
REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,ADONUS --

04:52 FOUL  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 04:47 62-72 H 10

04:14 MISS LAYUP by HOLDER,LINDEN
REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
TURNOVER  by KOESTER,KARTER 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
03:59 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

REBOUND DEF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
03:54 FOUL  by JR,DARNELL TURNER

GOOD FT by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 03:54 63-72 H 9
GOOD FT by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 03:54 64-72 H 8
SUB IN by JONES,JAYDEN 03:54
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 03:54

03:27 64-75 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JR,DARNELL TURNER
-- ASSIST  by HOLDER,LINDEN

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 03:16 66-75 H 9
03:05 66-77 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
MISS 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
02:46 TURNOVER  by HOLDER,LINDEN

MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

02:46 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JAMES

02:46 66-79 H 13 GOOD DUNK by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)
02:46 SUB IN by ALLEN,TYLER
02:46 SUB OUT by HOLDER,LINDEN

GOOD 3PTR by ABRAMS,ADONUS 01:58 69-79 H 10



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:57
01:57 SUB IN by HOLDER,LINDEN
01:57 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TYLER
01:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 01:37
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:34 71-79 H 8
ASSIST  by FAIRLEY,DEREK --

01:12 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
REBOUND DEF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,ADONUS 01:07
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY,DEREK 00:59
REBOUND OFF by FAIRLEY,DEREK --

00:53 FOUL  by JR,DARNELL TURNER
MISS FT by ABRAMS,ADONUS 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES
00:53 SUB IN by ALLEN,TYLER
00:53 SUB OUT by JR,DARNELL TURNER
00:51 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN(in the paint) 00:45 73-79 H 6
ASSIST  by FAIRLEY,DEREK --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:44
FOUL  by KOESTER,KARTER 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by FARROW,DUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYDEN 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
REBOUND OFF by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN(in the paint) 00:26 75-79 H 4

00:26 FOUL  by FISHER,JAMES
GOOD FT by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 00:26 76-79 H 3
FOUL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 00:23

00:23 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by HOLDER,LINDEN
00:23 76-81 H 5 GOOD FT by HOLDER,LINDEN

MISS 3PTR by JR,STEPHEN COLEMAN 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES

FOUL  by KOESTER,KARTER 00:14
00:14 76-82 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS
00:14 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TYMIAS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDEN 00:07
REBOUND OFF by KOESTER,KARTER --
MISS LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,LINDEN


